NOTICE OF SUBSTITUTE TRUSTEE'S SALE

2024 MAR 11 AM 10: 05

OT A	TITT	OD	CTITE	10
SIA	I E	()F	TEX	AS

JOHN F. WARREN COLLINTY CLERK KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENT

COUNTY OF DALLAS

WHEREAS, by Deed of Trust, dated NOVEMBER 16, 2022, filed for record with the County Clerk of DALLAS County, Texas, Instrument #202200309854 of the Deed Records of DALLAS County, Texas, executed by tSalach Realty Investments II, LLC, to CHARLES C. GUMM, III or CARRIE WAIBEL, as Trustee, Lender for FIRST FUNDING INVESTMENTS INC, the property situated in the County of DALLAS, Texas, to wit:

BEING LOT 5, BLOCK 39 OF NORTH RIDGE ESTATES NO. 3, AN ADDITION TO THE CITY OF MESQUITE, DALLAS COUNTY, TEXAS, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF, RECORDED IN VOLUME 24, PAGE 171, MAP RECORDS, DALLAS COUNTY, TEXAS.

aka: 1516 Rosemont St., Mesquite, TX 75149.

(herein the "Property") to secure the one certain Promissory Note therein described in the original principal amount of \$175,000.00 executed by tSalach Realty Investments II, LLC, and made payable to First Funding Investments, Inc.;

WHEREAS, the undersigned has been appointed as Substitute Trustee in the place and stead of DAVID GARVIN, BRANDY BACON, MICHELLE SCHWARTZ, GUY WIGGS, DAVID STOCKMAN, DONNA STOCKMAN, JANET PINDER, JAMIE DWORSKY, ANGELA COOPER OR KELLY GODDARD, as Substitute Trustee, in the aforesaid Deed of Trust said appointment being in the manner authorized by the Deed of Trust; and

WHEREAS, default has occurred under the terms of the Note secured by the Deed of Trust, and the indebtedness evidenced herein is now wholly due, the owner and holder of said indebtedness has requested the undersigned to sell the property to satisfy same.

NOW, THEREFORE, NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that on **TUESDAY, 2nd day of APRIL, 2024**, being the first Tuesday of such month, at the county courthouse of **DALLAS County, Texas**, the substitute Trustee will sell the Property at public venue to the highest bidder for cash; provided that the owner of the

indebtedness secured by the Deed of Trust may bid a credit against such indebtedness. The sale will take place at the **Dallas County Courthouse**, or in the area designated by the Commissioners Court of such County, pursuant to 51.002 of the Texas Property Code as the place where foreclosure sales are to take place (if no such place is so designated, the sale will take place in the area where this Notice of Substitute Trustee's Sale is posted).

NOTICE IS FURTHER GIVEN that the foreclosure sale will occur between the hours of 10:00 o'clock a.m. and 4:00 o'clock p.m. I will sell said real estate at the area of the County Courthouse in **DALLAS** County for such sales, to the highest bidder for cash. Said sale will begin at **11:00 o'clock A.M.**, or not later than three (3) hours thereafter.

"Assert and protect your rights as a member of the armed forces of the United States. If you are or your spouse is serving on active military duty, including active military duty as a member of the Texas National Guard or the National Guard of another state or as a member of a reserve component of the armed forces of the United States, please send written notice of the active duty military service to the sender of this notice immediately."

WITNESS MY HAND this 8th day of MARCH, 2024.

David Ja

David Garvin, Brandy Bacon, Michelle Schwartz, Guy Wiggs, David Stockman, Donna Stockman, Janet Pinder, Jamie Dworsky, Angela Cooper or Kelly Goddard, as Substitute Trustee

FOR INFORMATION CONTACT:8101 Boat Club Road, Suite 320, Fort Worth, TX 76179

2024 MAR 11 AM 11:39

2700 PRESTON CRK MESQUITE, TX 75181

- + · ·

JOHN F. WARREN COUNTY CLERK DALLAS COUNTY

00000009731266

NOTICE OF [SUBSTITUTE] TRUSTEE'S SALE

Assert and protect your rights as a member of the armed forces of the United States. If you are or your spouse is serving on active military duty, including active military duty as a member of the Texas National Guard or the National Guard of another state or as a member of a reserve component of the armed forces of the United States, please send written notice of the active duty military service to the sender of this notice immediately.

1. Date, Time, and Place of Sale.

Date: April 02, 2024

Time: The sale will begin at 10:00 AM or not later than three hours after that time.

Place: THE AREA OUTSIDE ON THE NORTHSIDE OF THE GEORGE ALLEN COURTS BUILDING FACING

COMMERCE STREET BELOW THE OVERHANG OR AS DESIGNATED BY THE COUNTY

COMMISSIONERS or as designated by the county commissioners.

- 2. Terms of Sale. Cash.
- 3. **Instrument to be Foreclosed.** The Instrument to be foreclosed is the Deed of Trust or Contract Lien dated November 12, 2019 and recorded in Document INSTRUMENT NO. 201900305490 real property records of DALLAS County, Texas, with JOE DAVIS, A SINGLE MAN, grantor(s) and MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS INC., (MERS) AS NOMINEE, mortgagee.
- 4. **Obligations Secured.** Deed of Trust or Contract Lien executed by JOE DAVIS, A SINGLE MAN, securing the payment of the indebtednesses in the original principal amount of \$245,471.00, and obligations therein described including but not limited to the promissory note and all modifications, renewals and extensions of the promissory note. ROCKET MORTGAGE, LLC F/K/A QUICKEN LOANS, LLC F/K/A QUICKEN LOANS INC. is the current mortgagee of the note and Deed of Trust or Contract Lien.
- 5. **Property to Be Sold.** The property to be sold is described in the attached Exhibit A.
- 6. **Mortgage Servicer Information**. The Mortgage Servicer is authorized to represent the Mortgagee by virtue of a servicing agreement with the Mortgagee. Pursuant to the Servicing Agreement and Texas Property Code § 51.0025, the Mortgage Servicer is authorized to collect the debt and to administer any resulting foreclosure of the lien securing the Property referenced above. ROCKET MORTGAGE, LLC, as Mortgage Servicer, is representing the current mortgagee, whose address is:

c/o ROCKET MORTGAGE, LLC 635 WOODWARD AVE. DETROIT, MI 48226



FCTX NTSS.rpt (11/17/2020)-S Ver-03

NTSS00000009731266

THIS INSTRUMENT APPOINTS THE SUBSTITUTE TRUSTEE(S) IDENTIFIED TO SELL THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THE SECURITY INSTRUMENT IDENTIFIED IN THIS NOTICE OF SALE THE PERSON SIGNING THIS NOTICE IS THE ATTORNEY OR AUTHORIZED AGENT OF THE MORTGAGEE OR MORTGAGE SERVICER.

The undersigned as attorney for the mortgagee or mortgage servicer does herby remove the original trustee and all successor substitute trustees and appoints in their steed JOHN BEAZLEY, LOGAN THOMAS, PHILLIP PIERCEALL, TERRY WATERS, DOUGLAS RODGERS, CLAY GOLDEN, BRUCE MILLER, RAMIRO CUEVAS, CARY CORENBLUM, MATTHEW HANSEN, JOSHUA SANDERS, AUCTION.COM, MICHELLE SCHWARTZ, GUY WIGGS, DAVID STOCKMAN, DONNA STOCKMAN, KATHY ARRINGTON, JANET PINDER, BRANDY BACON, JAMIE DWORSKY, STOCKMAN FORECLOSURE SERVICES INC., ROBERT FORSTER, JEFFREY FLEMING, ISRAEL SAUCEDO, OR RYAN BOURGEOIS whose address is c/o BARRETT DAFFIN FRAPPIER TURNER & ENGEL, LLP, 4004 Belt Line Road, Suite 100, Addison, Texas 75001-4320 as Substitute Trustee, who shall hereafter exercise all powers and duties set aside to the said original trustee under the said Deed of Trust; and, further does hereby request, authorize, and instruct said Substitute Trustee to conduct and direct the execution of remedies set aside to the beneficiary therein.

Il So

Israel Saucedo

Certificate of Posting

My name is Donna Stockman	and my	address	is c/o	4004	Belt	Line	Road,	Suite	100,
Addison, Texas 75001-4320. I declare under penalty of perjur	y that or	03-11-2	024			I	filed a	t the	office
of the DALLAS County Clerk and caused to be posted at the DALLAS	County co	urthouse th	is notice	e of sal	e.				
Donna Stockman									
Declarants Name: Donna Stockman									
Date: 03-11-2024									

Type text here

00000009731266

DALLAS

EXHIBIT "A"

LOT 79, BLOCK D, CREEK CROSSING ESTATES NO. 2, AN ADDITION TO THE CITY OF MESQUITE, DALLAS COUNTY, TEXAS, ACCORDING TO THE MAP THEREOF RECORDED IN VOLUME 87005, PAGE 8123, MAP RECORDS, DALLAS COUNTY, TEXAS.



2024 MAR 11 AM 11:39

3508 FLAMINGO WAY MESQUITE, TX 75150

2



00000009955105

NOTICE OF [SUBSTITUTE] TRUSTEE'S SALE

Assert and protect your rights as a member of the armed forces of the United States. If you are or your spouse is serving on active military duty, including active military duty as a member of the Texas National Guard or the National Guard of another state or as a member of a reserve component of the armed forces of the United States, please send written notice of the active duty military service to the sender of this notice immediately.

1. Date, Time, and Place of Sale.

Date: April 02, 2024

Time: The sale will begin at 10:00 AM or not later than three hours after that time.

Place: THE AREA OUTSIDE ON THE NORTHSIDE OF THE GEORGE ALLEN COURTS BUILDING FACING

COMMERCE STREET BELOW THE OVERHANG OR AS DESIGNATED BY THE COUNTY

COMMISSIONERS or as designated by the county commissioners.

- 2. Terms of Sale. Cash.
- 3. **Instrument to be Foreclosed.** The Instrument to be foreclosed is the Deed of Trust or Contract Lien dated December 08, 2017 and recorded in Document CLERK'S FILE NO. 201700345878; AS AFFECTED BY LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT CLERK'S FILE NO. 201900114816 real property records of DALLAS County, Texas, with KELLEY JONENE SHARBER, UNMARRIED WOMAN, grantor(s) and MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC., ("MERS"), AS NOMINEE, mortgagee.
- 4. **Obligations** Secured. Deed of Trust or Contract Lien executed by KELLEY JONENE SHARBER, UNMARRIED WOMAN, securing the payment of the indebtednesses in the original principal amount of \$169,265.00, and obligations therein described including but not limited to the promissory note and all modifications, renewals and extensions of the promissory note. LAKEVIEW LOAN SERVICING, LLC is the current mortgagee of the note and Deed of Trust or Contract Lien.
- 5. **Property to Be Sold.** The property to be sold is described in the attached Exhibit A.
- 6. Mortgage Servicer Information. The Mortgage Servicer is authorized to represent the Mortgagee by virtue of a servicing agreement with the Mortgagee. Pursuant to the Servicing Agreement and Texas Property Code § 51.0025, the Mortgage Servicer is authorized to collect the debt and to administer any resulting foreclosure of the lien securing the Property referenced above. LOANCARE, LLC, as Mortgage Servicer, is representing the current mortgagee, whose address is:

c/o LOANCARE, LLC 3637 SENTARA WAY VIRGINIA BEACH, VA 23452



FCTX_NTSS.rpt (11/17/2020)-S Ver-03

NTSS00000009955105

THIS INSTRUMENT APPOINTS THE SUBSTITUTE TRUSTEE(S) IDENTIFIED TO SELL THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THE SECURITY INSTRUMENT IDENTIFIED IN THIS NOTICE OF SALE THE PERSON SIGNING THIS NOTICE IS THE ATTORNEY OR AUTHORIZED AGENT OF THE MORTGAGEE OR MORTGAGE SERVICER.

The undersigned as attorney for the mortgagee or mortgage servicer does herby remove the original trustee and all successor substitute trustees and appoints in their steed JOHN BEAZLEY, LOGAN THOMAS, PHILLIP PIERCEALL, TERRY WATERS, DOUGLAS RODGERS, CLAY GOLDEN, BRUCE MILLER, RAMIRO CUEVAS, CARY CORENBLUM, MATTHEW HANSEN, JOSHUA SANDERS, AUCTION.COM, MICHELLE SCHWARTZ, GUY WIGGS, DAVID STOCKMAN, DONNA STOCKMAN, KATHY ARRINGTON, JANET PINDER, BRANDY BACON, JAMIE DWORSKY, STOCKMAN FORECLOSURE SERVICES INC., ROBERT FORSTER, JEFFREY FLEMING, ISRAEL SAUCEDO, OR RYAN BOURGEOIS whose address is c/o BARRETT DAFFIN FRAPPIER TURNER & ENGEL, LLP, 4004 Belt Line Road, Suite 100, Addison, Texas 75001-4320 as Substitute Trustee, who shall hereafter exercise all powers and duties set aside to the said original trustee under the said Deed of Trust; and, further does hereby request, authorize, and instruct said Substitute Trustee to conduct and direct the execution of remedies set aside to the beneficiary therein.

Il So

Israel Saucedo

Certificate of Posting

My name is Donna Stockman	and	my	address	is c/o	4004	Belt	Line	Road,	Suite	100,
Addison, Texas 75001-4320. I declare under penalty of perjury	that	on	03-11-2	2024			I	filed a	it the	office
of the DALLAS County Clerk and caused to be posted at the DALLAS County courthouse this notice of sale.										
Donna Hockman										
Declarants Name: Donna Stockman										
Date: 03-11-2024										

00000009955105

DALLAS

EXHIBIT "A"

LOT 12, IN BLOCK N, OF TOWN EAST ESTATES, AN ADDITION TO THE CITY OF MESQUITE, DALLAS COUNTY, TEXAS, ACCORDING TO THE MAP OR PLAT THEREOF RECORDED IN VOLUME 43, PAGE 151, PLAT RECORDS, DALLAS COUNTY, TEXAS.

Notice of Substitute Trustee's Sale

Notice Concerning Military Duty: Assert and protect your rights as a member of the armed forces of the United States. If you are or your spouse is serving on active military duty, including active military duty as a member of the Texas National Guard or the National Guard of another state or as a member of a reserve component of the armed forces of the United States, please send written notice of the active duty military service to the sender of this notice immediately. Tex. Prop. Code § 51.002(i)

Deed of Trust Date: December 30, 2004	Original Mortgagor/Grantor: MARTIN
	ECHEVERRIA AND MARIA VARELA
Original Beneficiary / Mortgagee: CTX	Current Beneficiary / Mortgagee: DEUTSCHE
MORTGAGE COMPANY, LLC., ITS SUCCESSORS	BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY AS
AND ASSIGNS	TRUSTEE FOR SOUNDVIEW HOME LOAN
	TRUST 2005-2 ASSET-BACKED CERTIFICATES,
	SERIES 2005-2
Recorded in:	Property County: DALLAS
Volume: N/A	
Page: N/A	
Instrument No: 3219175	To the state of th
Mortgage Servicer: NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE	Mortgage Servicer's Address: 8950 CYPRESS
LLC D/B/A/ MR. COOPER	WATERS BLVD, COPPELL, TX 75019
	1 985 1

^{*} The mortgage servicer is authorized to represent the Mortgagee by virtue of a servicing agreement with the Mortgagee. Pursuant to the Servicing Agreement and Texas Property Code § 51.0025, the Mortgage Servicer is authorized to collect the debt and to administer any resulting foreclosure of the property securing the above referenced loan.

Secures: Note in the original principal amount of \$124,198.00, executed by MARTIN ECHEVERRIA and payable to the order of Lender.

Property Address/Mailing Address: 2609 CAMERON WAY, MESQUITE, TX 75181

Legal Description of Property to be Sold: LOT 3, BLOCK E, THE HILLS AT TEALWOOD PHASE 1, IN THE CITY MESQUITE, DALLAS COUNTY, TEXAS ACCORDING TO PLAT THEREOF RECORDED IN VOLUME 2003168, PAGE 94, PLAT RECORDS OF DALLAS COUNTY, TEXAS. .

Date of Sale: April 02, 2024	Earliest time Sale will begin: 10:00 AM

Place of sale of Property: 600 Commerce St, Dallas, TX 75202 NORTH SIDE OF THE GEORGE ALLEN COURTS BUILDING FACING COMMERCE STREET OR AS DESIGNATED BY THE COUNTY COMMISSIONER'S OFFICE OR AS DESIGNATED BY THE COUNTY COMMISSIONER'S OFFICE OR IN THE AREA DESIGNATED BY THE COMMISSIONER'S COURT, PURSUANT TO SECTION 51.002 OF THE TEXAS PROPERTY CODE

The Substitute Trustee will sell the property by public auction to the highest bidder for cash at the place and date specified. The sale will begin at the earliest time stated above or within three (3) hours after that time.

Appointment of Substitute Trustee: Default has occurred in the payment of the Note and in the performance of the obligations of the Deed of Trust, the same is now wholly due. Because of that default, DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY AS TRUSTEE FOR SOUNDVIEW HOME LOAN TRUST 2005-2 ASSET-BACKED CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2005-2, the owner and holder of the Note, has requested Shelley Ortolani, Michele Hreha, Mary Mancuso, Francesca Ortolani, Carol Dunmon, Jane Kline, Payton Hreha or Chasity Lewallen whose address is 750 HIGHWAY 121 BYP SUITE 100 LEWISVILLE, TX 75067 OR Shelley Ortolani, Michele Hreha, Mary Mancuso,r Francesca Ortolani, Carol Dunmon, Jane Kline, Payton Hreha or Chasity Lewallen whose address is

14800 LANDMARK BLVD., SUITE 850, DALLAS, TX 75254, to sell the property. The Trustee(s) has/have been appointed Substitute Trustee in the place of the original trustee, in the manner authorized by the deed of trust.

Terms of Sale: The Foreclosure Sale will be conducted as a public auction and the Property will be sold to the highest bidder for cash, except that *DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY AS TRUSTEE FOR SOUNDVIEW HOME LOAN TRUST 2005-2 ASSET-BACKED CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2005-2* bid may be by credit against the indebtedness secured by the lien of the Deed of Trust.

Pursuant to section 51.009 of the Texas Property Code, the Property will be sold "AS IS," without any expressed or implied warranties, except as to the warranties (if any) provided for under the Deed of Trust. Prospective bidders are advised to conduct an independent investigation of the nature and physical condition of the Property.

Pursuant to section 51.0075(a) of the Texas Property Code, Shelley Ortolani, Michele Hreha, Mary Mancuso, Francesca Ortolani, Carol Dunmon, Jane Kline, Payton Hreha or Chasity Lewallen whose address is 750 HIGHWAY 121 BYP SUITE 100 LEWISVILLE, TX 75067 OR Shelley Ortolani, Michele Hreha, Mary Mancuso,r Francesca Ortolani, Carol Dunmon, Jane Kline, Payton Hreha or Chasity Lewallen whose address is 14800 LANDMARK BLVD., SUITE 850, DALLAS, TX 75254, Trustee reserves the right to set further reasonable conditions for conducting the Foreclosure Sale. Any such further conditions shall be announced before bidding is opened for the first sale of the day held by Shelley Ortolani, Michele Hreha, Mary Mancuso, Francesca Ortolani, Carol Dunmon, Jane Kline, Payton Hreha or Chasity Lewallen whose address is 750 HIGHWAY 121 BYP SUITE 100 LEWISVILLE, TX 75067 OR Shelley Ortolani, Michele Hreha, Mary Mancuso,r Francesca Ortolani, Carol Dunmon, Jane Kline, Payton Hreha or Chasity Lewallen whose address is 14800 LANDMARK BLVD., SUITE 850, DALLAS, TX 75254, Trustee.

Limitation of Damages: If the sale is set aside for any reason, the purchaser at the sale shall be entitled only to a return of the funds paid. The purchaser shall have no further recourse against Mortgagor, the Mortgagee, or the Mortgagee's attorney.

SUBSTITUTE TRUSTEE

Shelley Ortolani, Michele Hreha, Mary Mancuso, Francesca Ortolani, Carol Dunmon, Jane Kline, Payton Hreha or Chasity Lewallen OR Shelley Ortolani, Michele Hreha, Mary Mancuso,r Francesca Ortolani, Carol Dunmon, Jane Kline, Payton Hreha or Chasity Lewallen, Trustee

c/o Robertson, Anschutz, Schneid, Crane & Partners, PLLC, 10700 Abbott's Bridge Road, Suite 170, Duluth, Georgia 30097; PH: (470)321-7112

NOTICE OF FORECLOSURE SALE

ASSERT AND PROTECT YOUR RIGHTS AS A MEMBER OF THE ARMED FORCES OF THE UNITED STATES. IF YOU ARE OR YOUR SPOUSE IS SERVING ON ACTIVE MILITARY DUTY, INCLUDING ACTIVE MILITARY DUTY AS A MEMBER OF THE TEXAS NATIONAL GUARD OR THE NATIONAL GUARD OR ANOTHER STATE OR AS A MEMBER OF A RESERVE COMPONENT OF THE ARMED FORCES OF THE UNITED STATES, PLEASE SEND WRITTEN NOTICE OF THE ACTIVE DUTY MILITARY SERVICE TO THE SENDER OF THIS NOTICE IMMEDIATELY.

1. *Property to Be Sold.* The property to be sold is described as follows: A CERTAIN TRACT OR PARCEL OF LAND IN DALLAS COUNTY, STATE OF TEXAS, DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS, TO-WIT:

LOT 23, BLOCK 25 OF NORTHRIDGE ESTATES NO. 1 ADDITION, AN ADDITION TO THE CITY OF MESQUITE, DALLAS COUNTY, TEXAS, ACCORDING TO THE REPLAT THEREOF RECORDED IN VOLUME 26, PAGE 157 OF THE MAP RECORDS OF DALLAS COUNTY, TEXAS.

SUBJECT TO RESTRICTIONS, RESERVATIONS, EASEMENTS, COVENANTS, OIL, GAS OR MINERAL RIGHTS OF RECORD, IF ANY.

- 2. Instrument to be Foreclosed. The instrument to be foreclosed is the Deed of Trust dated 07/18/2022 and recorded in Document 202200205329 real property records of Dallas County, Texas.
- 3. Date, Time, and Place of Sale. The sale is scheduled to be held at the following date, time, and place:

Date:

04/02/2024

Time:

01:00 PM

Place:

Dallas County, Texas at the following location: NORTH SIDE OF THE GEORGE ALLEN COURTS

BUILDING FACING COMMERCE STREET OR AS DESIGNATED BY THE COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OFFICE or as designated by the County Commissioners Court.

- **4.** *Terms of Sale.* The sale will be conducted as a public auction to the highest bidder for cash. Pursuant to the deed of trust, the mortgagee has the right to direct the Trustee to sell the property in one or more parcels and/or to sell all or only part of the property. Pursuant to section 51.009 of the Texas Property Code, the property will be sold in AS IS, WHERE IS condition, without any express or implied warranties, except as to the warranties of title, if any, provided for under the deed of trust.
- 5. Obligations Secured. The Deed of Trust executed by GUSTAVO MARTINEZ AND ROXANNA ZAPATA GUTIERREZ, provides that it secures the payment of the indebtedness in the original principal amount of \$160,000.00, and obligations therein described including but not limited to (a) the promissory note; and (b) all renewals and extensions of the note. Pentagon Federal Credit Union is the current mortgagee of the note and deed of trust and PENFED CREDIT UNION is mortgage servicer. A servicing agreement between the mortgagee, whose address is Pentagon Federal Credit Union c/o PENFED CREDIT UNION, 6191 N. State Hwy 161, Ste. 500, Irving, TX 75038 and the mortgage servicer and Texas Property Code § 51.0025 authorizes the mortgage servicer to collect the debt.
- 6. Order to Foreclose. Pentagon Federal Credit Union obtained a Order from the 193rd District Court of Dallas County on 02/29/2024 under Cause No. DC-23-18366. The mortgagee has requested a Substitute Trustee conduct this sale pursuant to the Court's Order.
- 7. Substitute Trustee(s) Appointed to Conduct Sale. In accordance with Texas Property Code Sec. 51.0076, the undersigned attorney for the mortgage servicer has named and appointed, and by these presents does name and appoint AVT Title Services, LLC, located at 5177 Richmond Avenue Suite 1230, Houston, TX 77056, Substitute Trustee to act under and by virtue of said Deed of Trust.

THIS INSTRUMENT APPOINTS THE SUBSTITUTE TRUSTEE(S) IDENTIFIED TO SELL THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THE SECURITY INSTRUMENT IDENTIFIED IN THIS NOTICE OF SALE. THE PERSON SIGNING THIS NOTICE IS THE ATTORNEY OR AUTHORIZED AGENT OF THE MORTGAGEE OR MORTGAGE SERVICER.

Mackie Wolf Zientz & Mann, P.C.
Brandon Wolf, Attorney at Law
L. Keller Mackie, Attorney at Law
Michael Zientz, Attorney at Law
Lori Liane Long, Attorney at Law
Chelsea Schneider, Attorney at Law
Ester Gonzales, Attorney at Law
Karla Balli, Attorney at Law
Parkway Office Center, Suite 900
14160 Dallas Parkway
Dallas, TX 75254

For additional sale information visit: www.mwzmlaw.com/tx-investors

Certificate of Posting

I am Donna Stockman whose address is c/o AVT Title Services, LLC, 5177 Richmond Avenue. Suite 1230, Houston. TX 77056. I declare under penalty of perjury that on 3-7-24 I filed this Notice of Foreclosure Sale at the office of the Dallas County Clerk and caused it to be posted at the location directed by the Dallas County Commissioners Court.